
 

 

  

Lake County Public Health Office     Business Hours: Monday-Friday 8:00am-5:00pm 

100 North D Street, Suite 100     Phone: 541-947-6045 Fax: 541-947-4563 

Lakeview, Oregon 97630      After Hours Emergencies: 541-947-2114 

 

North Lake Satellite     Business Hours: Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday: 8:00am-5:00pm 

PO BOX 346       Phone: 541-576-2176 option 1   Fax: 541-576-2161 

87127 Christmas Valley Hwy 

Christmas Valley, Oregon 97641 

 

Administration  

Judy Clarke, BSN, Director        jclarke@lakehealthdistrict.org 
Administration/Immunizations/Family Planning  

 

Spencer Clarke, M.D., Health Officer  

 

Staff 

Jill Harlan, RN        jharlan@lakehealthdistrict.org 
Home Visiting/Communicable Diseases/Environmental Health/PHEP 

 

Lilli George, RN        lgeorge@lakehealthdistrict.org 
All Services North Lake  

 

Ariana Azamar        aazamar@lakehealthdistrict.org 

Programs Coordinator/OHP/ Vital Records/WIC/TPEP 

 

Brenda Arce         barce@lakehealthdistrict.org 

Receptionist 

 

Environmental Health  

Bonnie Simpson        Phone:541-947-6045  Fax:541-947-4563 

 

Medical Examiner 

Chares Graham D.O.        Phone:541-947-3366  Fax:541-947-4854 

 

 

Board of County Commissioners      Phone:541-947-6003   Fax:541-947-6015 

Brad Winters          bwinters@co.lake.or.us 

Mark Albertson         malbertson@co.lake.or.us 

James Williams         jwilliams@co.lake.or.us 


